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35.61

121

51.67

1.93

151

2.26

1.75

2.69

2.39

2.56

221

SA013

[N
w

24

35.67

121

51.61

2.36

1.80

2.09

2.19

2.33

2.06

247

244

SA014

[E
SN

24

35.39

121

51.72

1.86

212

2.09

1.80

1.88

2.08

2.66

212

SA015

[EEY
(631

24

35.39

121

51.64

1.70

1.75

1.76

1.92

1.94

2.67

2.66

1.52

SA016

=
(o]

24

35.57

121

51.52

1.70

1.92

1.68

1.65

1.94

3.00

2.35

1.14

SA017

'_\
\‘

24

35.78

121

51.45

221

1.94

2.40

1.92

2.15

2.33

1.14

1.49

SA018

[N
oo

24

35.85

121

51.35

1.78

1.67

212

1.98

2.16

2.07

1.67

1.81

SA019

[N
©o

24

35.75

121

51.28

1.89

1.82

1.61

1.66

1.88

1.56

191

1.89

SA020

N
o

24

35.11

121

51.82

1.46

2.03

1.62

1.92

2.16

1.77

2.01

1.94

SA021

N
=

24

35.28

121

51.68

1.56

1.67

1.91

2.16

1.87

1.76

2.65

3.23

SA022

N
N

24

35.01

121

51.85

1.92

2.15

1.72

1.68

1.51

1.70

1.93

1.79

SA023

23

24

34.87

121

51.84

2.03

1.76

1.77

1.70

1.75

1.70

2.07

1.15

SA024

24

24

34.81

121

51.84

211

1.59

1.94

1.70

1.87

1.71

2.35

2.90

SA025

25

24

34.95

121

51.84

141

174

2.02

1.87

1.93

1.74

1.83

0.55
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SA026 |26 |24 |34.96 |121 |52 |1.97 [1.40 |2.36 |1.93 |2.45 (1.48 (1.82 |1.36
SA027 |27 |24 |34.99 |121 |52.17|2.35 |2.14 |1.71 |1.78 |1.57 (2.49 [1.65 |0.90
SA028 |28 |24 |34.86 (121 |52.02|1.32 |1.55 |2.00 |2.11 |1.92 |2.69 [1.23 |0.56
SA029 |29 |24 |34.81 |121 |52.08|2.09 (1.85 |1.74 |1.92 |2.03 [1.71 (1.97 |1.11
SA030 |30 |24 |34.86 |121 |52.16|1.74 [1.96 |1.56 |1.68 |1.85 [1.96 (1.76 |0.51
SA031 |31 |24 |34.61 |121 |52.13|2.12 |1.85 |1.83 |1.64 |1.86 (2.05 [1.67 |0.60
SA032 |32 |24 |34.74 |121 |52.26|1.97 [2.22 |1.89 |2.10 |1.90 (2.51 (1.34 |0.52
SA033 |33 |24 |34.77 |121 |52.39|1.88 [1.66 |1.83 |1.81 |1.81 (1.63 (1.84 |1.26
SA034 |34 |24 |35.15 |121 |52.47|1.73 |1.84 |1.67 |1.68 |2.06 (2.42 (2.38 |1.23
SA035 |35 |24 |35.15 (121 |51.95(|2.16 |2.61 |2.17 |1.82 |2.37 (2.46 (1.93 (2.04
SA036 |36 |24 |35.1 |121 |52.31|1.79 |2.39 |1.76 |1.97 |1.85 (1.86 (1.72 |0.99
SA037 |37 |24 |34.85 (121 |52.37|1.75 (2.39 |2.00 |1.71 |1.81 (1.64 (1.89 |1.13
SA038 |38 |24 |35.03 [121 |52.27|1.72 |1.40 |1.82 |1.82 |1.77 |1.63 [1.63 |1.04
SA039 |39 |24 |35.21 |121 |52.2 |1.98 |2.22 |1.82 |1.71 |1.78 (1.81 (1.75 |1.21
SA040 |40 |24 |35.11 |121 |52.23|1.84 |1.64 |1.64 |1.72 |1.79 |1.76 |1.66 |0.99
4 ~2
1.5~2.5
1.2~4.0 03 02
10
2
469 1~3.2Hz
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SA001 1 24 35.45 121 51.79 1.01
SA002 2 24 35.73 121 51.52 1.62
SA003 3 24 35.57 121 51.76 2.99
SA004 4 24 35.59 121 51.86 3.27
SA005 5 24 35.7 121 51.99 2.59
SA006 6 24 35.58 121 52.02 1.68
SA007 7 24 35.64 121 52.06 174
SA008 8 24 35.56 121 51.95 3.08
SA009 9 24 35.42 121 51.99 2.96
SA010 10 24 35.37 121 51.85 1.80
SA011 11 24 35.15 121 51.89 244
SA012 12 24 35.61 121 51.67 311
SA013 13 24 35.67 121 51.61 2.66
SA014 14 24 35.39 121 51.72 3.20
SA015 15 24 35.39 121 51.64 3.20
SA016 16 24 35.57 121 51.52 1.77
SA017 17 24 35.78 121 51.45 2.01
SA018 18 24 35.85 121 51.35 1.43
SA019 19 24 35.75 121 51.28 2.69
SA020 20 24 35.11 121 51.82 3.14
SA021 21 24 35.28 121 51.68 311
SA022 22 24 35.01 121 51.85 3.08
SA023 23 24 34.87 121 51.84 1.37
SA024 24 24 34.81 121 51.84 3.17
SA025 25 24 34.95 121 51.84 2.93
SA026 26 24 34.96 121 52 122
SA027 27 24 34.99 121 52.17 1.89
SA028 28 24 34.86 121 52.02 1.68
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SA029 29 24 34.81 121 52.08 1.71
SA030 30 24 34.86 121 52.16 2.26
SA031 31 24 34.61 121 52.13 2.35
SA032 32 24 34.74 121 52.26 1.50
SA033 33 24 34.77 121 52.39 1.71
SA034 34 24 35.15 121 52.47 1.56
SA035 35 24 35.15 121 51.95 2.41
SA036 36 24 35.1 121 52.31 0.58
SA037 37 24 34.85 121 52.37 1.56
SA038 38 24 35.03 121 52.27 2.66
SA039 39 24 35.21 121 52.2 2.47
SA040 40 24 35.11 121 52.23 317
1~-3Hz
10
3Hz
35 50~70
4.7
Nakamura 1996 fp
Kg= Asfp
Kg Kg
Kg
47.1 Kg
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SA001 1 24 35.45 121 51.79 9.03
SA002 2 24 35.73 121 51.52 7.71
SA003 3 24 35.57 121 51.76 7.65
SA004 4 24 35.59 121 51.86 391
SA005 5 24 35.7 121 51.99 10.36
SAQ006 6 24 35.58 121 52.02 5.95
SA007 7 24 35.64 121 52.06 5.10
SA008 8 24 35.56 121 51.95 9.15
SA009 9 24 35.42 121 51.99 7.50
SA010 10 24 35.37 121 51.85 9.16
SA011 11 24 35.15 121 51.89 7.54
SA012 12 24 35.61 121 51.67 7.31
SA013 13 24 35.67 121 51.61 7.59
SA014 14 24 35.39 121 51.72 4.61
SA015 15 24 35.39 121 51.64 7.60
SA016 16 24 35.57 121 51.52 11.47
SA017 17 24 35.78 121 51.45 8.80
SA018 18 24 35.85 121 51.35 13.32
SA019 19 24 35.75 121 51.28 3.95
SA020 20 24 35.11 121 51.82 3.40
SA021 21 24 35.28 121 51.68 7.55
SA022 22 24 35.01 121 51.85 3.03
SA023 23 24 34.87 121 51.84 9.12
SA024 24 24 34.81 121 51.84 3.00
SA025 25 24 34.95 121 51.84 3.17
SA026 26 24 34.96 121 52 26.81
SA027 27 24 34.99 121 52.17 11.62
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SA028 28 24 34.86 121 52.02 7.76
SA029 29 24 34.81 121 52.08 6.20
SA030 30 24 34.86 121 52.16 5.50
SA031 31 24 34.61 121 52.13 6.80
SA032 32 24 34.74 121 52.26 8.97
SA033 33 24 34.77 121 52.39 5.07
SA034 34 24 35.15 121 52.47 9.05
SA035 35 24 35.15 121 51.95 7.45
SA036 36 24 35.1 121 52.31 14.73
SA037 37 24 34.85 121 52.37 7.38
SA038 38 24 35.03 121 52.27 3.13
SA039 39 24 35.21 121 52.2 4.41
SA040 40 24 35.11 121 52.23 2.61

4.7.1 1Hz

3Hz Kg

SA026 Kg 26.81 15
10 2002
921 K,
15~28 Kg 10 K,
SA026 Ky 15-28
10

4-18




Rati o(LN

—Mi cr ot—r&mar

2
@©
— 1 -
o
) 0 -
o
n
- 1 [ B
1 1
Frequency
4.2.1 SA001 H/V (
H/V )
. .-.ti:. g
4.22TSMIP

4-19

10



EARTHQUAKE 9%, 9, 20, 17, 47 UT
STAT[DN ILAGDY

COMPONENT = 35.65 cm/sec/sec al 24.12 SEC.
PEAK VALUE E'“ COMPONENT = 80.41 cm/sec/sec at 21.87 SEC.
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4.6.3
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